Sports Analytics Final Project
Vineeth Madhavaram, Kevin Wu, Vincent Pi
Introduction
Our project goal is to predict the draft round of College Football Quarterbacks based on some of their senior
season statistics such as yards thrown, touchdowns, interceptions and yards rushed. We aim to address
uncertainties in the draft process by proposing a statistical foundation that could lead to a more meritocratic
system, potentially reducing biases related to external factors like media exposure or school prestige. We also
had a goal of determining which variables are most important in determining a QB’s draft stock.

Introduction
# IMPORT TEST DATA
cfb_data = read.csv("cfb_data.csv")
cfb_data <- cfb_data %>%
mutate(Yds.G = Yds/G)
colnames(cfb_data)[17] = "R.Avg"
cfb_data = subset(cfb_data, cfb_data$Rk<60)
cfb_data = subset(cfb_data, cfb_data$Conf!= "Sun Belt")
cfb_data = subset(cfb_data, cfb_data$Conf!= "MAC")
cfb_data <- dplyr::select(cfb_data,-Player.additional)
cfb_data <- cfb_data %>%
rename(R.Att = `Att.1`, # Rename Att.1 to R.Att
R.Yrds = `Yds.1`, # Rename Yds.1 to R.Yrds
R.TD = `TD.1`) # Rename TD.1 to R.TD
# IMPORT TRAINING DATA
QB2018 = read.csv("2018QBs.csv")
QB2018$season <- 2018
QB2019 = read.csv("2019QBs.csv")
QB2019$season <- 2019
QB2020 = read.csv("cfb_data_2020.csv")
QB2020$season <- 2020
QB2021 = read.csv("cfb_data_2021.csv")
QB2021$Rk <- 0
QB2021 <- QB2021[c("Rk", setdiff(names(QB2021), "Rk"))]
QB2021$season <- 2021
QB2022 = read.csv("2022QBs.csv")
QB2022$season <- 2022
#Make final data
QBData <- rbind(QB2018, QB2019,QB2020,QB2021,QB2022)
QBData <- QBData %>%